BEING a By-law to appoint a Clerk for the Municipality of the Town of North Bay.

WHEREAS it is necessary to pass a By-law to appoint a Clerk for the Municipality of the Town of North Bay, and to repeal By-law No. 579 of the said Town.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay enacts as follows:-

- That WILLIAM N. SNYDER be and is hereby 1. appointed Clerk in and for the Town of North Bay.
- That the said Clerk so appointed shall be paid at the rate of SIXTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$1600.00) per annum for faithful performance of all duties pertaining thereto, payable semi-monthly.
- That By-law No. 579 of the Town of North Bay be and the same is hereby repealed.
- This By-law shall come into force and effect immediately after the passing thereof.

PASSED in open Council this 6th. day of February 1922.